508924137 12/16/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI698707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOOTTECH AB	11/30/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	WAVE IMPACT HEAT MANAGEMENT AB	
Street Address:	Landsvagen 50A	
City:	Sundbyberg	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	17263	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8578551
Patent Number:	8584540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2404182307

Email: melcher@melcherpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S Melcher

Address Line 1: 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suit 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Melcher
SIGNATURE:	Jeffrey Melcher
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=8584540-8578551-Assignment#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069713 FRAME: 0388

508924137

<u>Assignment</u>

We, SootTech AB, c/o Stena Center 1B, 412 92 GÖTEBORG, Sweden, do hereby declare that my right concerning the whole world to the inventions claimed and described in

European Patent No. 2079975 in Sweden, Finland, Great Britain, Spain, Germany and Austria

Patent No. Pl0718873-0 in Brazil

Patent Nos. 2667185 and 2723413 in Canada

Patent Nos. 8578551 and 8584540 in USA,

Patent No. IDP0032912 in Indonesia

Patent Nos. 5187696 and 5601538 in Japan

Patent No. ZL200780041232.X China

European Patent No. 2965004 in Sweden, Finland, Germany and Austria

on the 20th of December 2022 has been assigned to Wave Impact Heat Management AB, a corporation established under the laws of Sweden under the national company registration No. 556641-2887 and having its head office at Landsvägen 50A, SE-172 63 Sundbyberg, Sweden

Gatebory 2024-11-30
Place Date

SootTech AB:

Name and title: Erik Dahleum, Board

Acceptance:

Wave Impact Heat Management AB

by

Name and title: Johnmes Helmbery (50

PATENT REEL: 069713 FRAME: 0389